# 503390492 07/14/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3437117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHUN-KIL JUNG	04/14/2010
YOON-SANG KUK	04/14/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HANRIM POSTECH CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	924 GOSAEK-DONG, GWONSEON-GU	
City:	SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	440-290	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14798440

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)216-9510

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2022169505

Email:docketing@steinip.comCorrespondent Name:MICHAEL D. STEINAddress Line 1:1400 EYE ST., N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0403.1005C1C1C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUNGYEOP CHUNG	
SIGNATURE:	/schung/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_signed\_040513#page1.tif

PATENT 503390492 REEL: 036077 FRAME: 0049

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Chun-Kil Jung, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 625-7, Yeoksam-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 135-080, Republic of Korea, and I, Yoon-Sang Kuk, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 105-1302, Myeongsudae Hyundai Apt., Heukseok 2-dong, Dongjak-gu, Seoul 156-791, Republic of Korea, hereinbelow collectively referred to as Assignors, have made a certain invention in a Non-Contact Power Transmission Apparatus, described in our application the specification of which was filed as PCT International application Number PCT/KR2009/007430, and

WHEREAS, Hanrim Postech Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea and having offices and doing business at 626-1, Pajang-dong, Jangan-gu, Suwancity, Gyeonggi, 440-290, Republic of Korea and elsewhere, hereinbelow referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, application, and Letters Patent, when granted and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Assignors, have sold, assigned transferred and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said invention, application, and Letters Patent, when granted and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, but at its or their expense;

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Executed on April 14, 2010

hun Kil lung

Executed on April 14, 2010

Coon-Sang Kuk

PATENT REEL: 024344 FRAME: **0707**ENT

CORDED: 05/06/2010

RECORDED: 07/14/2015